

# M.B.B. College Alumni Association (MBBCAA)

# M. B. B. College Campus, Agartala, Tripura (West) - 799 004

Regd. Under Societies Act 1860 Registration No.- 3020 of 1997

**Website:** https://www.mbbcollege.in/alumni/

@ mbbcaa1997@gmail.com

# **Executive Committee:**

Ref. No. MBBCAA/Misc/2023-24

**Dated:** Agartala, September 24<sup>th</sup>, 2024

## **President:**

Sri Nripendra Chandra Sharma +919436137705

# **Vice President:**

Sri Abhijit Ray +917085276904 Dr. Arpita Acharya +918837336838 Dr. Bholanath Saha +919436122120 Sri Haripada Das +919436187965 Dr. Surajit Sen +919366033148

# **Secretary:**

**Dr. Goutam Saha** +919436356900

#### Joint Secretary:

Dr. Sayan Saha +918415029025

## **Assistant Secretary:**

Sri Abhijit Bhattacharjee +919862406760 Sri Rahul Banik +919089707216

# **Treasurer:**

Sri Tamal Paul

+917627948160

### Members:

Sri Amit Das

Dr. Dipankar Paul

Sri Gautam Das

Sri Partha Pratim Acharya

Dr. Pradip Debnath

Smt Puspita Chakraborty

Smt Rita Debbarma

Dr. Sanjib Banik

Sri Siddartha Sankar Choudhury

Sri Sourav Bhattacharjee

Sri Subhranil Ray

Sri Subijoy Das

Dr. Sumita Bhattacharjee

Sri Titu Saha

# NOTICE

To: All General Members of M.B.B. College Alumni Association

As the Secretary of the M.B.B. College Alumni Association, I am pleased to announce the formation of an **Organizing Committee** for the smooth functioning of the upcoming <u>AGOMONI UTSAB-2024</u>. This committee comprises the following respected life members:

S1. No.	L.M. Regn.	Name	Status
1	20230069	Sri Tinku Saha	Convener
2	20220005	Sri Pijush Deb	Member
3	20230015	Sri Rahul Banik	Assistant Secretary, Member

Following the grand success of last year's event in 2023, this committee has been constituted to oversee and manage all aspects of **AGOMONI UTSAB-2024**, which will be held on **2<sup>nd</sup> October 2024** (Wednesday), in the early morning at the M.B.B. College premises.

The activities of this organizing committee will be dedicated solely to the preparation and successful execution of AGOMONI UTSAB-2024. We are confident that with their experience and commitment, the event will once again be a resounding success.

Your support and active participation are encouraged to make this celebration a memorable one.

Secretary

https://www.instagram.com/mbbcaa1997/

https://x.com/mbbcaa

https://www.youtube.com/@MBBCAA

https://fb.openinapp.co/jzn1x